With reference to the captioned subject, please find attached herewith the disclosure received by the 
Company from Mr. Rishav Mehta, Promoter of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI 
(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. 

The disclosure pertains to the transfer of 2,32,057 (Two Lakhs Thirty-Two Thousand and Fifty-Seven) 
equity shares of Ind-Swift Laboratories Limited by way of transmission. 

You are requested to take the same on record. 

For IND-SWIFT LABORATORIES LTD. 

PARDEEP VERMA 
VP-CORPORATE AFFAIRS & 
COMPANY SECRETARY 

Date: 17th December, 2025